# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4783934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARLINGTON SOFTWARE CORPORATION	08/31/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TECHNOLOGY EVALUATION CENTERS INC.
Street Address:	300-1000 DE SERIGNY
City:	LONGUEUIL, QC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J4K 5B1

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6151565
Patent Number:	5844817
Patent Number:	5758026

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (514)954-9739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514 954 3665

Email: FACHIM@TEC-CENTERS.COM

**Correspondent Name:** FRANÇOIS ACHIM 300-1000 DE SERIGNY Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: LONGUEUIL, QC, CANADA J4K 5B1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANÇOIS ACHIM	
SIGNATURE:	/françois achim/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 01/19/2018		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_USpatent\_20170831#page1.tif source=Assignment USpatent 20170831#page2.tif source=Assignment\_USpatent\_20170831#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 044665 FRAME: 0996** 504737208

RECORDATION FO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: Technology Evaluation Centers Inc.				
Arlington Software Corporation	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 300-1000 de Sérigny				
Execution Date(s) August 31st, 2017					
Assignment Merger	City: Longueuil				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Joint Research Agreement	State: Quebec				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: J4K 5B1				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No				
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	. ,				
	6,151,565				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3				
Name: François Achim	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0				
Internal Address:					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 300-1000 de Sérigny	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Longueuil	8. Payment Information				
State: Québec Zip: J4K 5B1					
Phone Number: +1 514 954 3665 ext. 223					
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: fachim@tec-centers.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	2018/01/19				
Signature	/ Dáte				
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					

PATENT REEL: 044665 FRAME: 0997

## **APPENDIX**

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

- 4. Application or patent numbers
- B. Patent No.(s)

5,844,817

5,758,026

Sh

PATENT REEL: 044665 FRAME: 0998

## **ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT**

We, **Arlington Software Corporation** whose full post office address is 300-1000 de Sérigny, Longueuil, QC, Canada in consideration of valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to **Technology Evaluation Centers Inc.** whose full post office address is: 300-1000 de Sérigny, Longueuil, QC, Canada all our interest in and to our invention relating to:

- US Patent No. **6,151,565**: Decision support system, method and article of manufacture.
- US Patent No. **5,844,817**: Decision support system, method and article of manufacture.
- US Patent No. **5,758,026** System and method for reducing bias in decision support system models.

as fully described and claimed in our application for a patent for such inventions and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefore.

EXECUTED at Longueuil, QC, this 31st day of August, 2017.

By:

Yvés/Payette

President of Arlington Software Corporation

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, François Achim, whose full post office address is 300-1000 de Sérigny, Longueuil, QC, J4K 5B1 Canada hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person(s), personally known to me to be the person(s) named in the assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Date: August 31st, 2017

François Achim, Attorney

292045-0